Assistant Commissioner for Patent Box Assignments
Washington D.C. 20231

07-22-1998



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

	100770863	Attorney Docket No101136
To the Assistant Commiss	nioner for Patents: Please record the atta	iched original document or copy thereof.
I. A. Name of conveying party(ie	2. A. Na	ame and address of receiving party(ies):
B. Additional name(s) of conve	eving party(ies)	ROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA D. 15-1, NAESHIRO-CHO. MIZUHO-KU AGOYA-SHI, AICHI-KEN IPAN
3. A. Nature of conveyance:		
X Assignment Security Agreement Other	Change of Name	dditional name(s) & address(es) attached? □Yes 🛛 No
B. Patent Application No.(s)	1	execution date of the application is: <u>July 7, 1998</u> .
	Additional numbers attached?	Yes ⊠ No
Name and address of party to who concerning document should be n		umber of applications and patents involved: -1-
Name: _ James A. Oliff	7. A. To	otal fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00_
	B. En	closed (Check No. 60535)
Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE P.O. Box 1992 Alexandria, VA	8. Credit a	iny overpayment or charge any underpayment to account number 15-0461
the original document. James A. Oliff Registra	belief, the foregoing information is true ion No. 27,075 ion No. 36,430	and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of Date:July 13, 1998
TH 00000104 09114180	Total number of pages including	ng cover sheet, attachments, and document:2

07/21/1998 S

01 FC:581

ASSIGNMENT

(1-8)	Insert Name(s) of	(5)	P4++
	Inventor(s)	(1) Tokunori KATO (6)	
		(2) (7)	P37-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1
		(8)	and
		(4)	
(9)	Insert Name of Assign	In consideration of the sum o considerations paid f one other good and valuable to each of the undersigned, the under assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA	rsigned agree(s) to
(10)	Insert Address of	(10) of No. 15-1, Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku, Nagoya-shi,	
	Assignee	Aichi-ken, Japan	
		(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire fight, title at United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in the applications for patent and any Letters Patent which may be known as	invention, and all granted therefor.
(11)	Insert Identification of Invention, such as Tit		36)
	Case Number or Fore Application Number		
(12)	Insert Date of Signing Application	g of (12) on July 7, 1998	AND A STATE OF THE
(13)	Alternative Identifications		
obtain connection States the U Assig herein identii	aning evidence and going 3) The undersigned age ection with claims or profused to the Assigned agree part to the Assigned agree part to the Assigned here a sample of the control of the analysis of the control of the undersigned here fit assigned, and that he had a so the undersigned here a fit as the undersigned here are the undersigned here.		y be necessary in milar agreements. of a valid United Letters Patents of hereof to the said the entire interest with.
		cuted by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).	
Date	,	Name of Inventor	,
Date		Name of Inventor	
Date		Name of Inventor	
Date		Name of Inventor	
Date		Name of Inventor	
Date		Name of Inventor	
Date		Name of Inventor	
Date		Name of Inventor	
	J.S.A. If neither, then it s	preferably be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S hould be signed before at least two witnesses who also sign here:	. Consul if outside
	July 7, 1998	DATENIT	
Date RE	ECORDED: 07	wuness 13 7 1 1 2 7 1 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2	0461